April Birthdays:
01 Jennifer Paulsen
04 Tesia Manson
07 Ashley Elbert

21 Joan Schmidt (Milestone
85th!)

22 Donna Johanns

The Meadows Assisted Living

Sunday

Monday

April Fools' Day

8:30 Early Exercise
Class | Solarium

9:30 Devotions |
Solarium

2:00 April Fools Fun &
Chuckles!! |
Solarium

3:00 Bottomless Cup

8:30 Group Rosary

9:00 Church Service with

Chaplain Joy

10:00 Lutheran

Communion
2:00 Woman's NCAA
Championship
Game | ABC Ch.
83.2, Ch. 9 (with
cable box)
3:00 Bottomless Cup

8:30 Group Rosary |
Solarium

9:00 Church Service with

Chaplain Joy
2:00 Movie & Popcorn
3:00 Bottomless Cup

15

8:30 Early Exercise
Class | Solarium
9:00 Joyful Yoga!

10:30 Devotions |

Solarium
2:00 Bottomless Cup

3:00 Music by Janet Lieb

| Solarium
6:00 Men's NCAA
Championship
Game | Time &
Channel TBD

Tax Day

8:30 Early Exercise
Class | Solarium

9:30 Devotions |
Solarium

2:00 Visit/Fun with St.

Mary's 3rd graders

3:00 Bottomless Cup

16

10:30

Tuesday

8:30 Exercise Class |
Solarium
9:00 Shopping

10:30 Bible Study with Joy

| F.V. Rm.

2:00 Relaxation Station

3:00 Bottomless Cup |
Chaplain Joy
3:30 Rosary | F.V.

Eid al-Fitr

8:30 Exercise Class |
Solarium
9:00 Shopping

| F.V. Rm.
1:45 Town Talk

2:15 Making Fruit Tarts

3:00 Bottomless Cup |
Chaplain Joy
3:30 Rosary | F.V.

Bible Study with Joy

10

Wednesday

pril 2024

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

8:30 Early Exercise 8:30 Exercise Class | 8:30 Early Exercise 9:45 Exercise | Solarium
Class | Solarium Solarium Class | Solarium 10:30 Devotions |
9:30 Reflections: 5 Min. 8:50 Weight Class 9:30 Devotions | Solarium
Matter | Solarium 2:00 Devotions | F.V. Solarium 2:00 BINGO
10:30 Late Exercise Class Room 10:30 Late Exercise Class 3:00 Bottomless Cup
1:30 Manicures 2:00 Mass & Rosary @ 2:00 Club 200 3:30 Catholic Mass with
3:00 Bottomless Cup GNH 3:00 Bottomless Cup Fr. Kremer |
6:00 Sing-A-Long 3:00 Bottomless Cup 7:00 NCAA Woman's Solarium
Final Four (30 min. 6:00 Men's NCAA Final
apart) | ESPN Four | Times & Ch.
TBD
8:30 Early Exercise m 8:30 Exercise Class | 8:30 Early Exercise 9:45 Exercise | Solarium
Class | Solarium Solarium Class | Solarium 10:30 Devotions |
9:30 Reflections: 5 Min. 8:50 Weight Class 9:30 Devotions | Solarium
Matter | Solarium 9:45 BANK VISIT Solarium 2:00 West Delaware
10:30 Late Exercise Class 11:00 Methodist Comm. | 10:30 Late Exercise Class Spring Play "You
11:00 Library Exchange F.V.RM 1:30 Community Euchre Can't Take It With
Day 2:00 Devotions | F.V. Card Tournament You"
1:30 Manicures Room 3:00 Bottomless Cup 3:00 Bottomless Cup
3:00 Bottomless Cup 2:00 Mass & Rosary @ 3:30 Catholic Mass with
6:00 Cards & Games GNH Fr. Kremer |
3:00 Bottomless Cup Solarium

10:30

6:30 Tenant Weights
Before Bkfst

8:30 Exercise Class |
Solarium

9:00 Shopping

| F.V. Rm.

2:00 Spring Flower Craft

3:00 Bottomless Cup |
Chaplain Joy
3:30 Rosary | F.V.

Bible Study with Joy

8:30

9:30

10:30
1:30
3:00
4:30

Early Exercise
Class | Solarium
Reflections: 5 Min.
Matter | Solarium
Late Exercise Class
Manicures
Bottomless Cup
Fish Fry

6:30

8:30

8:50
2:00

2:00

3:00

Made to Order
Breakfast |
Meadows Diner
Exercise Class |
Solarium
Weight Class
Devotions | F.V.
Room

Mass & Rosary @
GNH
Bottomless Cup

8:30
9:30
10:30

2:00
3:00

Early Exercise
Class | Solarium
Devotions |
Solarium

Late Exercise Class

Club 200
Bottomless Cup

9:45
10:30

2:00
3:00
3:30

Exercise | Solarium
Devotions |
Solarium

BINGO

Bottomless Cup
Catholic Mass with
Fr. Kremer |
Solarium
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8:30

9:00

2:00

3:00

Group Rosary |
Solarium

Church Service with
Chaplain Joy
Movie: Ordinary
Angels @ Castle
Theater

Bottomless Cup

22

Monday

Passover Begins

8:30 Early Exercise
Class | Solarium

9:30 Devotions |
Solarium

2:00 Rock Painting

3:00 Bottomless Cup

8:30

9:00
10:30

2:00
3:00

3:15

Tuesday

Exercise Class |
Solarium

Shopping

Bible Study with Joy
| F.V. Rm.

Rosary | F.V.
Bottomless Cup |
Chaplain Joy

Music by Ron
Lubbers | Solarium

Wednesday

8:30 Early Exercise
Class | Solarium
9:30 Reflections: 5 Min.
Matter | Solarium
10:30 Late Exercise Class
11:00 Library Exchange
Day
1:30 Staff Meeting
2:30 Manicures
3:00 Bottomless Cup
6:00 Evening Country
Bus Ride

April 2024

Thursday

8:30 Exercise Class |
Solarium

8:50 Weight Class

9:45 BANK VISIT

2:00 Devotions | F.V.
Room

2:00 Mass & Rosary @
GNH

3:00 Bottomless Cup

Friday

8:30 Early Exercise
Class | Solarium
9:30 Devotions |
Solarium
10:30 Late Exercise Class
2:00 Club 200
3:00 Bottomless Cup

Saturday

9:45 Exercise | Solarium
10:30 Devotions |

Solarium

2:00 BINGO

3:00 Bottomless Cup

3:30 Catholic Mass with
Fr. Kremer |
Solarium

4:00 Watch for visiting
Prom Attendees
today, especially b/t
4:00 & 5:30 PM

8:30

9:00

2:00
3:00

Group Rosary |
Solarium

Church Service with
Chaplain Joy

Movie & Popcorn
Bottomless Cup

8:30 Early Exercise
Class | Solarium

9:30 Devotions |
Solarium

2:00 Cards & Games

3:00 Bottomless Cup

8:30

9:00
10:30

2:00
3:00

3:30

Exercise Class |
Solarium

Shopping

Bible Study with Joy
| F.V. Rm.

Outdoor Walk &
Rides

Bottomless Cup |
Chaplain Joy
Rosary | F.V.

Easter Blessings to you &
Your Family!

"Save us, we pray, O Lord!
O Lord, we pray, give us
success!

Blessed is he who comes in
the name of the Lord! From
the house of the Lord we
bless you."

PSALM 118: 25-26

April
Observations\Awareness
National Volunteer Week
4/16-4/22

National Library Week 4/23-
4/29

National Humor Month
National Poetry Month

Jazz Appreciation Month

1 April Fools Day

5 Nil. Walking Day

12 Walk on your Wild Side
Day

16 National Orchid Day
20 National High Five Day
22 Earth Day

30 National Honesty Day

But my God shall supply all
your needs...
PHILIPPIANS 4:19
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