

April 2024

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
April Birthdays: 01 Jennifer Paulsen 04 Tesia Manson 07 Ashley Elbert 21 Joan Schmidt (Milestone 85th!) 22 Donna Johanns	8:30 Early Exercise Class Solarium 9:30 Devotions Solarium 2:00 April Fools Fun & Chuckles!! Solarium 3:00 Bottomless Cup	8:30 Exercise Class Solarium 9:00 Shopping 10:30 Bible Study with Joy F.V. Rm. 2:00 Relaxation Station 3:00 Bottomless Cup Chaplain Joy 3:30 Rosary F.V.	8:30 Early Exercise Class Solarium 9:30 Reflections: 5 Min. Matter Solarium 10:30 Late Exercise Class 1:30 Manicures 3:00 Bottomless Cup 6:00 Sing-A-Long	8:30 Exercise Class Solarium 8:50 Weight Class 2:00 Devotions F.V. Room 2:00 Mass & Rosary @ GNH 3:00 Bottomless Cup	8:30 Early Exercise Class Solarium 9:30 Devotions Solarium 10:30 Late Exercise Class 2:00 Club 200 3:00 Bottomless Cup 7:00 NCAA Woman's Final Four (30 min. apart) ESPN	9:45 Exercise Solarium 10:30 Devotions			
8:30 Group Rosary 9:00 Church Service with Chaplain Joy 10:00 Lutheran Communion 2:00 Woman's NCAA Championship Game ABC Ch. 83.2, Ch. 9 (with cable box) 3:00 Bottomless Cup	8:30 Early Exercise Class Solarium 9:00 Joyful Yoga! 10:30 Devotions Solarium 2:00 Bottomless Cup 3:00 Music by Janet Lieb Solarium 6:00 Men's NCAA Championship Game Time & Channel TBD	8:30 Exercise Class Solarium 9:00 Shopping 10:30 Bible Study with Joy F.V. Rm. 1:45 Town Talk 2:15 Making Fruit Tarts 3:00 Bottomless Cup Chaplain Joy 3:30 Rosary F.V.	8:30 Early Exercise Class Solarium 9:30 Reflections: 5 Min. Matter Solarium 10:30 Late Exercise Class 11:00 Library Exchange Day 1:30 Manicures 3:00 Bottomless Cup 6:00 Cards & Games	8:30 Exercise Class Solarium 8:50 Weight Class 9:45 BANK VISIT 11:00 Methodist Comm. F.V. RM 2:00 Devotions F.V. Room 2:00 Mass & Rosary @ GNH 3:00 Bottomless Cup	8:30 Early Exercise Class Solarium 9:30 Devotions Solarium 10:30 Late Exercise Class 1:30 Community Euchre Card Tournament 3:00 Bottomless Cup	9:45 Exercise Solarium 10:30 Devotions Solarium 2:00 West Delaware Spring Play "You Can't Take It With You" 3:00 Bottomless Cup 3:30 Catholic Mass with Fr. Kremer Solarium			
8:30 Group Rosary Solarium 9:00 Church Service with Chaplain Joy 2:00 Movie & Popcorn 3:00 Bottomless Cup	8:30 Early Exercise Class Solarium 9:30 Devotions Solarium 2:00 Visit/Fun with St. Mary's 3rd graders 3:00 Bottomless Cup	6:30 Tenant Weights Before Bkfst 8:30 Exercise Class Solarium 9:00 Shopping 10:30 Bible Study with Joy F.V. Rm. 2:00 Spring Flower Craft 3:00 Bottomless Cup Chaplain Joy 3:30 Rosary F.V.	8:30 Early Exercise Class Solarium 9:30 Reflections: 5 Min. Matter Solarium 10:30 Late Exercise Class 1:30 Manicures 3:00 Bottomless Cup 4:30 Fish Fry	6:30 Made to Order Breakfast Meadows Diner 8:30 Exercise Class Solarium 8:50 Weight Class 2:00 Devotions F.V. Room 2:00 Mass & Rosary @ GNH 3:00 Bottomless Cup	8:30 Early Exercise Class Solarium 9:30 Devotions Solarium 10:30 Late Exercise Class 2:00 Club 200 3:00 Bottomless Cup	9:45 Exercise Solarium 10:30 Devotions			

Compassionate Christian Care for Those We Serve

The Meadows Assisted Living

April 2024

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
8:30 Group Rosary Solarium 9:00 Church Service with Chaplain Joy 2:00 Movie: Ordinary Angels @ Castle Theater 3:00 Bottomless Cup	8:30 Early Exercise Class Solarium 9:30 Devotions Solarium 2:00 Rock Painting 3:00 Bottomless Cup	8:30 Exercise Class Solarium 9:00 Shopping 10:30 Bible Study with Joy F.V. Rm. 2:00 Rosary F.V. 3:00 Bottomless Cup Chaplain Joy 3:15 Music by Ron Lubbers Solarium	8:30 Early Exercise Class Solarium 9:30 Reflections: 5 Min. Matter Solarium 10:30 Late Exercise Class 11:00 Library Exchange Day 1:30 Staff Meeting 2:30 Manicures 3:00 Bottomless Cup 6:00 Evening Country Bus Ride	8:30 Exercise Class Solarium 8:50 Weight Class 9:45 BANK VISIT 2:00 Devotions F.V. Room 2:00 Mass & Rosary @ GNH 3:00 Bottomless Cup	8:30 Early Exercise Class Solarium 9:30 Devotions Solarium 10:30 Late Exercise Class 2:00 Club 200 3:00 Bottomless Cup	9:45 Exercise Solarium 10:30 Devotions Solarium 2:00 BINGO 3:00 Bottomless Cup 3:30 Catholic Mass with Fr. Kremer Solarium 4:00 Watch for visiting Prom Attendees today, especially b/t 4:00 & 5:30 PM
8:30 Group Rosary Solarium 9:00 Church Service with Chaplain Joy 2:00 Movie & Popcorn 3:00 Bottomless Cup	8:30 Early Exercise Class Solarium 9:30 Devotions Solarium 2:00 Cards & Games 3:00 Bottomless Cup	8:30 Exercise Class Solarium 9:00 Shopping 10:30 Bible Study with Joy F.V. Rm. 2:00 Outdoor Walk & Rides 3:00 Bottomless Cup Chaplain Joy 3:30 Rosary F.V.	Easter Blessings to you & Your Family! "Save us, we pray, O Lord! O Lord, we pray, give us success! Blessed is he who comes in the name of the Lord! From the house of the Lord we bless you." PSALM 118: 25-26	April Observations\Awareness National Volunteer Week 4/16-4/22 National Library Week 4/23- 4/29 National Humor Month National Poetry Month Jazz Appreciation Month	1 April Fools Day 5 Ntl. Walking Day 12 Walk on your Wild Side Day 16 National Orchid Day 20 National High Five Day 22 Earth Day 30 National Honesty Day	But my God shall supply all your needs PHILIPPIANS 4:19

Compassionate Christian Care for Those We Serve